Tulane (3-2,0-0 AAC) -vs- UNI (3-2,0-0 MVC)
11/24/22 at Hard Rock Hotel Riviera Maya, Puerto Aventuras

Date: 11/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfg'g Tulane 10] 16| 24| 10| 60

Site: Hard Rock Hotel Riviera Maya, Puerto Aventuras UNI 21 18 22 21 82

Tulane 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14 Jones,Dynah * 30 7-24 2-6 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 2 0 2 18

21  Parau,lIrina i 17 5-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 11

03 Galic,Marta * 28 3-7 3-6 0-0 2-7 9 1 3 1 0 0 9

11 Hakes,Rachel & 34 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 4

00 Whittington,Kyren * 22 2-13 0-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 2 4

12 Warmsley,Kahia 24  3-9 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 0 6

23  Mabry,Amira 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

02 Middleton,Kierra 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

15 Grant,Anijah 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0

05 Womack,Jaylee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Carter,McKenzi 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

24  Grattini,Chiara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-77 6-27 6-6 12-25 37 10 12 7 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05% 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-77 31.2% 6-27 222 % 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNI 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 McDermott,Maya * 26 8-12 3-7 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 0 20

12 Finley,Kam =3 30 6-11 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 15

42  Boffeli,Grace * 24 6-11 1-3 1-2 2-6 8 3 3 2 0 0 14

04 Green,Emerson =3 23 5-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 0 11

30 Wolf,Cynthia * 33 2-4 2-4 0-0 3-10 13 0 5 1 3 0 6

24  Laube,Kayba 19 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 12

22 Wharton,Taryn 10 2-9 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 4

14  Wright,Riley 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

02 Morgan,Cailyn 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

05 Goebel,Ryley 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0

32 Heittola,Rachael 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-72 14-37 2-4 11-38 49 14 19 13 4 0 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 4-13 30.77 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 6-9 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 33-72 45.8 % 14-37 37.8% 2-4 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: Tulane

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNI

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH

MISS JUMPER by GALIC,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)

FOUL by HAKES,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA
MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH

GOOD JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
TURNOVER by HAKES,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by HAKES,RACHEL

FOUL by PARAU,IRINA

09:48
09:32
09:25

09:16

09:00

08:47

08:34
08:17

0-3

0-5

0-7

3-7

3-9

5-9

5-11

5-13

5-15
8-15

8-17

H3

H5

H7

H 4

H6

H 4

H6

H8

H 10
H7

H9

MISS 3PTR by BOFFELI,GRACE

FOUL by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMERSON
GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM
ASSIST by GREEN,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM

REBOUND OFF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOI? JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOLF,CYNTHIA

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,KAM

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB IN by WHARTON, TARYN

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
TURNOVER by GREEN,EMERSON
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMERSON
SUB IN by LAUBE,KAYBA

MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,TARYN
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS 3PTR by WHARTON, TARYN

SUB OUT by WOLF,CYNTHIA
SUB IN by GOEBEL,RYLEY
GOOD JUMPER by BOFFELI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,KAM
GOOD JUMPER by FINLEY,KAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUBE,KAYBA

GOOI? JUMPER by WHARTON, TARYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA

SUB IN by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

SUB IN by GRANT,ANIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ANIJAH

MISS 3PTR by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ANIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KIERRA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ANIJAH
MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

GOOD JUMPER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Tulane

00:
00:
00:
00:

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

37
28
23
00

8-19

8-21

10-21

H11

H 13

H11

SUB OUT by FINLEY,KAM

SUB OUT by WHARTON,TARYN
SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB IN by MORGAN,CAILYN
SUB IN by WOLF,CYNTHIA

SUB OUT by LAUBE,KAYBA
SUB IN by GREEN,EMERSON

MISS LAYUP by GOEBEL,RYLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by GOEBEL,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMERSON

GOOI? JUMPER by GREEN,EMERSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by GOEBEL,RYLEY
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT, MAYA

FOUL by GOEBEL,RYLEY
SUB OUT by GOEBEL,RYLEY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,CYNTHIA
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RILEY

HOME TEAM: UNI

SUB OUT by GALIC,MARTA

SUB OUT by HAKES,RACHEL
SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,ANIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
MISS 3PTR by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
37
37

SUB IN by FINLEY,KAM
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE

SUB OUT by MORGAN,CAILYN
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RILEY

BLOCK by WOLF,CYNTHIA
REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,KAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT, MAYA
MISS 3PTR by BOFFELI,GRACE



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:01 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM
== ASSIST by BOFFELI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN 08:41
= REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,KAM
08:33 TURNOVER by GREEN,EMERSON
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 08:06 12-24 H 12
08:06 FOUL by BOFFELI,GRACE
GOOD FT by JONES,DYNAH 08:06 13-24 H 11
07:49 TURNOVER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
STEAL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN 07:49
FOUL by WARMSLEY,KAHIA 07:43
TURNOVER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA 07:43
07:33 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN 07:33
07:33 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
07:33 SUB OUT by FINLEY,KAM
07:33 SUB IN by LAUBE,KAYBA
07:33 SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
07:33 SUB IN by WHARTON, TARYN
07:16 FOUL by BOFFELI,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 07:08
07:08 BLOCK by WOLF,CYNTHIA
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
06:50 TURNOVER by BOFFELI,GRACE
06:50 SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
06:50 SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL
MISS JUMPER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint) 06:33
= REBOUND DEF by WHARTON, TARYN
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KIERRA 06:30
SUB IN by HAKES,RACHEL 06:30
06:22 MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by WARMSLEY,KAHIA =
TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH 06:12
06:07 13-30 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN 05:44

= REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL
05:31 13-32 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WHARTON,TARYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH 05:17

REBOUND OFF by WARMSLEY,KAHIA -

GOOD LAYUP by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint) 05:10 15-32 H 17
05:06 TURNOVER by WHARTON,TARYN

STEAL by JONES,DYNAH 05:06

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH 04:59

REBOUND OFF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN --

GOOD JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint) 04:57 17-32 H 15

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by WHARTON, TARYN
04:53 SUB OUT by LAUBE,KAYBA
04:53 SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL
04:53 SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
04:53 SUB IN by FINLEY,KAM
04:53 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RILEY

SUB OUT by WARMSLEY,KAHIA 04:53

SUB OUT by GRANT,ANIJAH 04:53

SUB IN by GALIC,MARTA 04:53

SUB IN by MABRY,AMIRA 04:53
04:42 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAKES,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint) 04:32
- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RILEY



GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA
FOUL by GALIC,MARTA
TURNOVER by GALIC,MARTA

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

SUB IN by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH
REBOUND OFF by GALIC,MARTA

VISITORS: Tulane

04:16 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,EMERSON(in the paint)

03:59 19-34 H 15
03:48 19-36 H 17

03:28

03:19

03:13
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:48

02:30
02:09
01:44
01:28

01:21

01:02

00:46
00:32
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:06
00:00

21-36

24-36

24-39

26-39

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by WOLF,CYNTHIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,EMERSON

SUB OUT by GREEN,EMERSON
SUB IN by MORGAN,CAILYN

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
TURNOVER by WOLF,CYNTHIA

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CAILYN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
ASSIST by MORGAN,CAILYN

TURNOVER by FINLEY,KAM
SUB OUT by MORGAN, CAILYN
SUB OUT by FINLEY,KAM
SUB IN by GREEN,EMERSON
SUB IN by LAUBE,KAYBA
FOUL by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

HOME TEAM: UNI

SUB OUT by WARMSLEY,KAHIA
SUB OUT by MABRY,AMIRA

SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

MISS 3PTR by PARAU,IRINA

REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)

STEAL by PARAU,IRINA

MISS JUMPER by HAKES,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PARAU,IRINA

GOOD LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:38

09:19
08:59
08:59
08:54

08:51 28-39 H11

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RILEY
SUB OUT by LAUBE,KAYBA
SUB IN by FINLEY,KAM
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
TURNOVER by MCDERMOTT,MAYA



STEAL by JONES,DYNAH
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

GOOD FT by JONES,DYNAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(fastbreak)(in the
0

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)

FOUL by PARAU,IRINA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DYNAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DYNAH

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA
GOOD 3PTR by PARAU,IRINA
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DYNAH
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KIERRA
SUB IN by WARMSLEY,KAHIA
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

FOUL by PARAU,IRINA

SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA
SUB IN by GRANT,ANIJAH

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

08:40
08:40
08:35

08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:27
08:27

30-39

31-39

33-39

33-41

35-41

38-41

38-43

40-43

40-45

40-48

H9

H8

H6

H8

H6

H3

H5

H3

H5

H8

TURNOVER by GREEN,EMERSON

FOUL by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB IN by WHARTON, TARYN
TURNOVER by WHARTON,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by WHARTON, TARYN

REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHARTON, TARYN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,KAM

MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM

MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,CYNTHIA
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,EMERSON
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,EMERSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,EMERSON
FOUL by GREEN,EMERSON

SUB OUT by GREEN,EMERSON
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RILEY
SUB OUT by WOLF,CYNTHIA
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB IN by GOEBEL,RYLEY
SUB IN by LAUBE,KAYBA

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
ASSIST by FINLEY,KAM



BLOCK by GRANT,ANIJAH

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ANIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAKES,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA

GOOD FT by HAKES,RACHEL
GOOD FT by HAKES,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAKES,RACHEL

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH

MISS JUMPER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAKES,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH

MISS JUMPER by HAKES,RACHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Tulane

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-48

44-48
45-48
45-51

47-51

47-54

47-56

50-56

50-58

50-61

H5

H4
H 3
H6

H4

H7

H9

H6

H8

H11

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA
REBOUND OFF by GOEBEL,RYLEY
MISS LAYUP by GOEBEL,RYLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by LAUBE,KAYBA

GOOD 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA
ASSIST by BOFFELI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by GOEBEL,RYLEY

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BOFFELI,GRACE

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

SUB OUT by GOEBEL,RYLEY

SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE

SUB IN by GREEN,EMERSON

SUB IN by WHARTON, TARYN

SUB IN by WOLF,CYNTHIA

GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,KAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOLF,CYNTHIA

REBOUND DEF by LAUBE,KAYBA

MISS 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA

REBOUND OFF by WHARTON, TARYN

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,EMERSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,KAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,TARYN

GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,CYNTHIA
ASSIST by WHARTON,TARYN

HOME TEAM: UNI

SUB OUT by GALIC,MARTA
SUB IN by MABRY,AMIRA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by FINLEY,KAM

SUB OUT by WHARTON, TARYN
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB IN by MORGAN,CAILYN



09:53 MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,CYNTHIA

09:38 50-64 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,EMERSON
-- ASSIST by WOLF,CYNTHIA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DYNAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 09:16
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DYNAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DYNAH --
09:14 FOUL by GREEN,EMERSON
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA 09:14 51-64 H 13
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA 09:14 52-64 H 12
08:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,EMERSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint) 08:34 54-64 H 10
ASSIST by WARMSLEY,KAHIA =

08:12 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,EMERSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ANIJAH =
08:06 FOUL by GREEN,EMERSON
08:06 SUB OUT by MORGAN, CAILYN
08:06 SUB OUT by LAUBE,KAYBA
08:06 SUB IN by FINLEY,KAM
08:06 SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ANIJAH(in the paint) 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMERSON
FOUL by MABRY,AMIRA 07:34
07:34 SUB OUT by GREEN,EMERSON
07:34 SUB IN by LAUBE,KAYBA
SUB OUT by GRANT,ANIJAH 07:34
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA 07:34
07:34 MISS FT by BOFFELI,GRACE

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:34 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
06:59 54-68 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,KAM(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by HAKES,RACHEL 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LAUBE,KAYBA
06:32 54-71 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BOFFELI,GRACE
-- ASSIST by MCDERMOTT,MAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 06:13 56-71 H 15

05:59 56-74 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA
== ASSIST by FINLEY,KAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 05:43
= REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA

05:23 TURNOVER by BOFFELI,GRACE
SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH 05:23
SUB OUT by MABRY,AMIRA 05:23
SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN 05:23
SUB IN by GALIC,MARTA 05:23
TURNOVER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA 05:12

04:52 MISS 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

04:50 FOUL by BOFFELI,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint) 04:30

04:30 BLOCK by WOLF,CYNTHIA

REBOUND OFF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN ==
MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA 04:26



FOUL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
REBOUND OFF by GALIC,MARTA
MISS 3PTR by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

MISS JUMPER by WARMSLEY,KAHIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

BLOCK by WARMSLEY,KAHIA

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA

GOOD JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by GALIC,MARTA

SUB OUT by HAKES,RACHEL

SUB OUT by WARMSLEY,KAHIA
SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KIERRA
SUB IN by WOMACK,JAYLEE

SUB IN by CARTER,MCKENZI

SUB IN by MABRY,AMIRA

SUB IN by GRATTINI,CHIARA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MCKENZI

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MCKENZI

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA
FOUL by MIDDLETON,KIERRA
TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

BLOCK by CARTER,MCKENZI
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MCKENZI(in the paint)

STEAL by MIDDLETON,KIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON, KIERRA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

56-77

56-80

56-82

58-82

60-82

H 21

H 24

H 26

H 24

H 22

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAUBE,KAYBA
ASSIST by WOLF,CYNTHIA

REBOUND DEF by LAUBE,KAYBA
GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,CYNTHIA
ASSIST by FINLEY,KAM

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINLEY,KAM

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,CYNTHIA
MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,MAYA
SUB OUT by FINLEY,KAM

SUB OUT by LAUBE,KAYBA

SUB OUT by WOLF,CYNTHIA
SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
SUB IN by MORGAN,CAILYN
SUB IN by GOEBEL,RYLEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,RILEY

SUB IN by WHARTON, TARYN
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN, CAILYN
MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,TARYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,TARYN

FOUL by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL

BLOCK by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by GOEBEL,RYLEY
TURNOVER by GOEBEL,RYLEY

MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,TARYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:01 TURNOVER by TEAM



